502438760 07/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Finch	07/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omnia-Klenz Ltd.	
Street Address:	Arkwright House, Parsonage Gardens	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M3 2HP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13724325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4713-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Allgood
Signature:	/Patricia E. Allgood/
Date:	07/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_4713-2#page1.tif source=Assignment_4713-2#page2.tif OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0035 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 4th day of July 2013 BETWEEN:

STEPHEN FINCH, c/o Omnia-Chem Ltd, Unit 9-10 Waterside Business Park, Waterside, Hadfield, Glossop, Derbyshire, SK13 1BE, UK (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND:

OMNIA-KLENZ LTD, of Arkwright House, Parsonage Gardens, Manchester, M3 2HP, UK (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the patent applications listed in schedule 1 attached herewith (hereinafter called the "the patent applications").
- (B) The parties have agreed that the patent applications should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

 NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH
- (1) Pursuant to the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patent applications, and any other patent applications or patents deriving therefrom, the right, title and interest therein and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all the incumbrances to the intent that the patent applications and the patents granted therefrom shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignees TO HOLD unto the Assignees absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof a representative of the Assignor and the Assignee hereunder have signed their names on the day and year first above written.

Assignor: STEPHEN FYNCH

Assignee: OMNIA-KLENZ LTD

Person Signing:

Ross Finch

Position of Persons Signing in Company: Director

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Applications

Chinese Patent Application CN201180041547.0
Brazilian Patent Application BR11201203356-7
US Patent Application US13/724325
South African Patent Application ZA2012/09716
Singapore Patent Application SG201209494-2
New Zealand Patent Application NZ605275
Indian Patent Application IN384/DELNP/2013
Canadian Patent Application CA2803702
Australian Patent Application AU2011273135
European Patent Application EP2585643

St. A.

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 07/30/2013